ONE HUNDRED SIXTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 73

Introduced by Crawford, 45.

WHEREAS, Brent Apo-Hruska represented the United States of America at the 2019 Special Olympics World Games in Abu Dhabi, competing in Unified Golf; and WHEREAS, Brent was supported by his Unified Golf partner and stepfather Johnny Moen, and his mother Diane Moen; and

WHEREAS, Brent won a gold medal in the Unified Golf competition; and

WHEREAS, Brent graduated from Bellevue East High School and has been involved in golf and bowling programs through Special Olympics Nebraska for 15 years; and

WHEREAS, Brent, along with swimmer Katie Philpot of Kearney, are the first Nebraska athletes to participate in the Special Olympics World Games in nearly twenty years; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes the academic, athletic, and artistic achievements of the citizens of our state.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SIXTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

1. That the Legislature congratulates Brent Apo-Hruska and Johnny Moen on winning a gold medal at the Special Olympics World Games in Abu Dhabi.

2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Brent Apo-Hruska.

-1-